

Jun 29, 2023

Dear Pollinator Protector,

Thank you for your support and for participating in the <u>Hummingbird Momma NFT Project</u>! We appreciate your contribution and your commitment to our mission.

As you may know, <u>The Hummingbird Momma Collection</u>, presented by <u>Allied Investments</u>, <u>LLC</u>, aims to help prevent the extinction of our Planet's Three Essential Pollinators:

Hummingbirds, Bees & Butterflies.

We are thrilled to inform you that **20% of the primary purchase price** will be donated to one of the following charities:

- 1. The Pollinator Partnership
- 2. <u>The Hummingbird Conservancy</u>
- 3. Earth Justice

We value your generosity and want to ensure you receive a donation receipt for your records. Please find below the required details to complete your receipt:

Donation Details:

Organization: Pollinator Partnership, Hummingbird Conservancy or Earth Justice Donor: Hummingbird Momma, LLC on behalf of primary market collector(s) Amount of Cash Contribution: \$37.16

We're donating **20%** of each primary NFT sale based on the USD value of **\$185.81** (.1 ETH) per token on the date of launch: June 29, 2023. In total, each primary purchase made through the months of June and July is entitled to a donation-based tax deduction of **\$37.16**. From thereafter, the amount donated per month will be based on the average value of ETH of that month, until tokens are no longer available to mint on the primary market ("sold out").

We want to express our heartfelt gratitude for your contribution to our project and the causes we support. Your generosity will make a significant impact on the valuable work carried out by our chosen charities.

If you have any further questions or need additional information, please don't hesitate to reach out to us at <u>tammy@hummingbirdmomma.com</u>.

Thank you once again for being a part of the Hummingbird Momma NFT Project and for your commitment to making a positive difference in the world.

Sincerely,

Tammy Hummingbird Momma